Evaluates: MAX20430MAX20430 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX20430 evaluation kit (EV Kit) is a fully assembled
and tested application circuit for the MAX20430  high-effi-
ciency four-output PMIC. The EV kit can test all outputs
to full load within the normal operating input range of 3.5V
to 36V. The IC features two modes of watchdog opera-
tion, challenge/response and simple windowed mode,

MAX20430EVKIT# EV Kit
MAX20430EVKITSYS# EV Kit and MAX32625PICO
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │  3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX20430MAX20430 Evaluation Kit
MAX20430 EV Kit Bill of Materials
REF DES QTY VALUE MANUFACTURER P/N DESCRIPTION
C1, C15, C16 3 0.1 UF TDK  CGA3E2X7R1H104K080AA 0.1uF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) AEC-Q200
C2 1 47 UF Cornell Dubilier AFK476M50E16T-F 47uF ±20%, 50V aluminum electrolytic capacitor  AEC-Q200
C3 1 47 UF Taiyo Yuden JMK325B7476KMHPR 47uF ±10%, 6.3V X7R ceramic capacitor (1210)  AEC-Q200
C5, C11, C12 3 4.7 UF TDK CGA4J3X7R1A475K125AB 4.7uF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic capacitor (0805) AEC-Q200
C6, C10 2 2.2 UF TDK CGA3E1X7S1C225M080AE 2.2μF ±20%, 16V X7S ceramic capacitors (0603) AEC-Q200
C7 1 22 UF TDK CGA5L1X7S1A226M160AC 22μF ±20%, 10V X7S ceramic capacitors (1206) AEC-Q200
C8 1 4.7 UF TDK CNA5L1X7R1H475K160AE 4.7uF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (1206) AEC-Q200
C9 1 0.1 UF TDK CGA2B3X7R1H104K050BB 0.1uF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) AEC-Q200
C13, C17 2 22 UF TDK C2012X7S1A226M125AC 22uF ±20%, 10V X7S ceramic capacitor (0805)
Murata GRT21BC81A226ME13L 22uF ±20%, 10V X6S ceramic capacitor (0805) AEC-Q200
C14 1 47 UF TDK C3216X7S0J476M160AC 47uF ±20%, 6.3V X7S ceramic capacitor (1206)
Murata GRT31CC80J476KE13L 47uF ±10%, 6.3V X6S ceramic capacitor (1206) AEC-Q200
J1 1 - Samtec SSQ-110-02-T-D-RA 20-pin right angle receptacle
J2-J4 3 - Sullins PCC02SAAN 2-pin headers
J5-J8 4 - Sullins PCC03SAAN 3-pin headers
L1 1 2.2 UH Coilcraft XEL4030-222MEB 2.2uH 7.8A, 22.1mOhm Inductor (4mm x 4mm x 3.1mm)
L2, L4 2 0.47 UH TDK TFM252012ALMAR47MTAA 0.47uH 4.9A, 24mOhm Inductor (2.5mm x 2mm x 1.2mm)
L3 1 1 UH TDK TFM252012ALMA1R0MTAA 1uH 4.7A,42mOhm Inductor (2.5mm x 2mm x 1.2mm)
R1, R2 2 2k Vishay CRCW04022K00FKED 2kOhm ±1%, resistor (0402)
R3 1 0 Vishay CRCW04020000Z0ED 0Ohm ±1%, resistor (0402)
R5, R6 2 100 Vishay CRCW040210R0FKED 10Ohm ±1%, resistors (0402)
R7, R8 2 499 Vishay CRCW0402499RFKED 499Ohm ±1%, resistors (1206)
R9 1 20k Vishay CRCW040220K0FKTD 20kOhm ±1%, resistors (0402)
INJ1+ 1 - Keystone 5010 Test Point (Red)
INJ3+ 1 - Keystone 5014 Test Point (Yellow)
INJ2+ 1 - Keystone 5013 Test Point (Orange)
INJ1-, INJ2-, INJ3- 3 - Keystone 5011 Test Point (Black)